
Washington & Jefferson (6-4) -vs- Occidental (4-14)
03/10/2026 at Los Angeles, CA (De Mandel Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 03/10/2026
Time: 4:00 PM
Site: Los Angeles, CA
Venue: De Mandel Aquatics Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Washington & Jefferson 4 3 2 2 11
Occidental 3 4 5 1 13

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 5:52 OXY G Estella Gray
1st 5:23 OXY G Victoria Duncan
1st 4:54 WJ G-P Emmie Ratcliff
1st 3:07 WJ G-E Mackenzie Caron
1st 2:30 WJ G Mackenzie Caron
1st 2:12 OXY G-P Victoria Duncan
1st 0:25 WJ G-E Emmie Ratcliff
2nd 7:13 OXY G Lucy Worden
2nd 7:11 WJ G Mackenzie Caron
2nd 6:24 OXY G Victoria Duncan
2nd 6:03 WJ G Mackenzie Caron
2nd 4:15 WJ G Mackenzie Caron
2nd 3:12 OXY G Mia Colabianchi
2nd 0:47 OXY G Isabella Wilde
3rd 7:04 WJ G Hallie Ratcliff
3rd 4:39 OXY G Ruby Vogel
3rd 4:15 OXY G Lucy Worden
3rd 3:03 WJ G Mackenzie Caron
3rd 1:52 OXY G Sophie Cross
3rd 1:13 OXY G Jillian Carlson
3rd 0:01 OXY G Victoria Duncan
4th 7:04 OXY G Jillian Carlson
4th 6:17 WJ G-E Emmie Ratcliff
4th 4:10 WJ G-P Emmie Ratcliff

Team Statistics

WJ OXY
Shots 33 36
Goals 11 13
Assists 4 7
Points 15 20
Exclusions 2 6
Steals 13 17
Sprints 2-2 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:47 OXY E Emma Wilderman
1st 2:12 WJ E Mackenzie Caron
1st 3:25 OXY E Emma Merrill
1st 4:54 OXY E Talia Thomas
3rd 6:06 WJ E Emmie Ratcliff
4th 0:35 OXY E Estella Gray
4th 4:10 OXY E-P Jillian Carlson
4th 6:36 OXY E Victoria Duncan



Individual
 
 
Washington & Jefferson 11

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Lani Weaver 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Riley Gutierrez 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0-0
9 Chloe Majorprice 4 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 0-0
11 Emmie Ratcliff 8 4 0 4 1 0 2 0 0-0
12 Mackenzie Caron 11 6 0 6 1 1 2 0 2-2
14 Hallie Ratcliff 3 1 2 3 0 4 3 1 0-0
17 Sabrina Estrada 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
18 Autumn Woollcott 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0

Totals 33 11 4 15 2 6 13 5 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Lani Weaver 32:00 13 11

Totals 13 11

Occidental 13

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Mia Bananis 0 0 1 1 0 0 5 0 0-0
2 Hannah Lee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Sophie Cross 1 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 0-0
4 Emma Merrill 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
5 Estella Gray 5 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 0-0
6 Mia Colabianchi 2 1 1 2 0 0 3 0 0-2
7 Emma Wilderman 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0

9
Schuyler Simon-
Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

10 Jillian Carlson 3 2 0 2 1 0 0 1 1-0
11 Ruby Vogel 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
12 Isabella Wilde 5 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0-0
13 Lucy Worden 7 2 0 2 0 1 1 1 0-0

14
Gwyneth Peterson-
Hall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

16 Ariani Ray 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Rachel Khavinson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Talia Thomas 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
21 Victoria Duncan 8 4 2 6 1 0 2 0 1-0

Totals 36 13 7 20 6 2 17 2 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Mia Bananis 32:00 11 9

Totals 11 9


